Gus Dur and the
Indonesian Economy

edited by
Anthony L. Smith



Gus Dur and the
Indonesian Economy

edited by

Anthony L. Smith

m INSTITUTE OF SOUTHEAST ASIAN STUDIES

Singapore



First published in Singapore in 2001 by
Institute of Southeast Asian Studies

30 Heng Mui Keng Terrace

Pasir Panjang

Singapore 119614

Internet e-mail: publish@iseas.edu.sg
World Wide Web: http://www.iseas.edu.sg/pub.html

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval
system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the Institute of
Southeast Asian Studies.

© 2001 Institute of Southeast Asian Studies, Singapore.
The responsibility for facts and opinions in this publication rests exclusively with the

editor and contributors and their interpretations do not necessarily reflect the views
or the policy of the Institute or its supporters.

ISEAS Library Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

Gus Dur and the Indonesian economy / edited by Anthony L. Smith.
1. Indonesia—Economic conditions—1945-

Indonesia—Economic policy.

Fiscal policy—Indonesia.

Banks and banking—Indonesia.

Debts, External—Indonesia.

Economic stabilization—Indonesia.

Wahid, Abdurrahman.
1. Smith, Anthony L.

HC447 G98 2001 512000062570

NV A WD

ISBN 981-230-115-1

Cover photograph courtesy of TEMPO/Robin Ong.
Printed in Singapore by Seng Lee Press Pte Ltd.



Gus Dur and the
Indonesian Economy



The Institute of Southeast Asian Studies (ISEAS) was established as an
autonomous organization in 1968. It is a regional research centre for scholars and
other specialists concerned with modern Southeast Asia, particularly the many-
faceted problems of stability and security, economic development, and political
and social change.

The Institute’s research programmes are the Regional Economic Studies
(RES, including ASEAN and APEC), Regional Strategic and Political Studies
(RSPS), and Regional Social and Cultural Studies (RSCS).

The Institute is governed by a twenty-two-member Board of Trustees
comprising nominees from the Singapore Government, the National University of
Singapore, the various Chambers of Commerce, and professional and civic
organizations. An Executive Committee oversees day-to-day operations:
it is chaired by the Director, the Institute’s chief academic and administrative
officer.



List of Figures

2.1  Share Liquidity Credit to Base Money (BM), Share of
Intervention (IR) to Open Market Operation (OMO),
and Share of Liquidity Credit to BM and OMO, 1995-99 29
2.2 Inflation, One Month SBI Rate and Exchange Rate, 1997-99 30

2.3 The Emergence of Non-Performing Loans, 1997-99 33
2.4  Indonesia: Nominal and Real Effective Exchange Rate,
1993-99 35
2.5 Indonesia: Differential between Domestic Deposit Rate and
LIBOR, 1995-99 36

10.1 Ratio Between the Rich (Non-Agriculture Rich Urban
Group) and the Poor (Landless Group) Within the Ten

Household Groups 105
17.1  Credit Portfolio 166
17.2  Foreign Currency Deposit 168

17.3 Rupiah Deposit 170



List of Contributors

Anggito Abimanyu

Aris Ananta

Jusuf Anwar

Mark Baird
Faisal Basri

Boediono

Anthony S. Chan

Howard Dick

H. S. Dillon

Joshua Felman

Noor Fuad

Farid Harianto

Mohamad Ikhsan

Jusuf Kalla

Faculty of Economics,
Gadjah Mada University
Yogyakarta, Indonesia

Department of Economics
National University of Singapore

Jakarta Initiative Task Force for
Corporate Restructuring, Indonesia

World Bank Country Director, Indonesia
LPEM-FEUI, University of Indonesia

Faculty of Economics,
Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia

USAID, Indonesia

Department of Management
Australian Centre for International Business
University of Melbourne

Executive Director of Center for
Agricultural Policy (CAPS), Indonesia

International Monetary Fund, Jakarta

Director-General, Ministry of Finance
Republic of Indonesia

Deputy Chairman, Indonesian Bank
Restructuring Agency (IBRA)

Associate Director,
Micro Economic Division
LPEM-FEUI, Jakarta

Former Minister for Industry and Trade
Republic of Indonesia



LIST OF CONTRIBUTORS  xi

Bambang Kusumanto Ministry of Finance
Republic of Indonesia

Anwar Nasution Dean and Professor of Economics,
Faculty of Economics,
University of Indonesia; and
Senior Deputy Governor of Bank Indonesia

Mohammad Sadli Chairman, Indonesian Forum Foundation

Emil Salim Head, National Economic Council (DEN)

Gunarni Soeworo Head, Indonesian Bankers Association
(Perbanas)

Anthony L. Smith Fellow, Institute of Southeast Asian Studies

(ISEAS), Singapore
Sri Adiningsih Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia
Sri Mulyani Indrawati LPEM-FEUI, University of Indonesia

Laksamana Sukardi Former Minister for Investment and State
Enterprises, Republic of Indonesia

Franky Widjaja Group Managing Director
Sinar Mas Group



ADB
AFTA
AMU
APBN

APEC
ASEAN
Bappenas

BCA
BDI
BI
BII
BIS
BLBI

BPK
BPS
Bulog

CAPs
CAR
CDs
CGP
CPF
CPI
DPR

EPF

FX

GDP
HDI

Abbreviations

Asian Development Bank
ASEAN Free Trade Area
Asset Management Unit

Anggaran Pengeluaran dan Belanja Negara (government
budget)

Asia Pacific Economic Co-operation
Association of Southeast Asian Nations

Badan Perencanaan Nasional (National Development
Planning Board or Planning Board)

Bank Central Asia

Bank Dagang Indonesia

Bank Indonesia

Bank Internasional Indonesia

Bank for International Standards

Bantuan Likuiditas Bank Indonesia (Bank Indonesia
Liquidity Assistance)

Badan Pemeriksa Keuangan (State Auditing Agency)
Biro Pusat Statistik (Central Bureau of Statistics)

Badan Urusan Logistik Nasional (National Logistics
Board)

Centre for Agricultural Policy
capital adequacy ratio

certificate of deposit
Consultative Group on Indonesia
Central Provident Fund
consumer price index

Dewan Perwakilan Rakyat (People’s Representative
Assembly)

Employees Provident Fund
foreign exchange

gross domestic product
human development index



ABBREVIATIONS  xiii

IBRA Indonesian Bank Restructuring Agency

IMF International Monetary Fund

INDRA Indonesia Debt Restructuring Agency

IPO initial public offering

JITF Jakarta Initiative Task Force

KKN korupsi, kolusi, dan nepotisme (corruption, collusion and
nepotism)

KLBI Kredit Likuiditas Bank Indonesia (Bank Indonesia’s
Special Credit Scheme)

KUT Kredit Usaha Tani (farmers’ credit scheme)

LIBOR London Inter-Bank Offered Rate

LIPI Lembaga [lmu Pengetahun Indonesia (Indonesian
Academy of Science)

Lol Letter of Intent

LPEM-FEUI Lembaga Penelitian Ekonomi dan Masyarakat —
Fakultas Ekonomi Universitas Indonesia (Institute for
Economic and Social Development — Faculty of
Economics, University of Indonesia)

MAI Multilateral Agreement on Investment

MOA Ministry of Agriculture

NGOs non-governmental organizations

NIEs Newly Industrialized Economies

NPL non-performing loan

OFG One-Stop Facilitation Group

PAN Partai Amanat Nasional

PDI-P Partai Demokrasi Indonesia-Perjuangan

Perbanas Indonesian Bankers Association

PKB Partai Kebangkitan Bangsa

PLN Perusahaan Listrik Negara (National Electricity
Company)

REEF Real Effective Exchange Rate

SAM Social Accounting Matrix

SBI Sertifikat Bank Indonesia (Bank Indonesia Certificates)

SMEs small and medium enterprises

SOEs State-owned enterprises

SSN Social Safety Net



xiv. ABBREVIATIONS

SUPAS
SUSENAS
TNI
UNDP
VOC

WTO

Five-yearly Population Census

Indonesia Socio-Economic Survey

Tentara Nasional Indonesia (Indonesian Armed Forces)
United Nations Development Programme

Vereenigde Oostandische Compagnie (Dutch East India
Company)

World Trade Organization



Preface

The chapters in this volume started life as conference papers at the Institute
of Southeast Asian Studies’ (ISEAS) Indonesia Forum entitled
“Abdurrahman Wahid’s First 100 Days: An Economic Agenda” held on
17-18 January 2000. The Forum drew together Indonesian government
ministers, senior civil servants, representatives of bilateral and multilateral
organizations, and academics. The record of these proceedings is valuable
in order to assess the views of decision-makers and academics (some of
whom are advisers to government in a formal or informal capacity)
concerning the overall economic direction of Indonesia. It should be noted
that the two cabinet ministers here, Laksamana Sukardi and Jusuf Kalla,
subsequently left cabinet under controversial circumstances. However,
they were government ministers and representatives of the Wahid
government at the time of writing their respective papers. The papers were
presented in January 2000 but a decision was taken not to attempt to alter
the details in each chapters for publication. Some aspects have dated, but
the challenges, dilemmas, themes, and analysis of the overall economic
prospects for the Wahid administration identified by the contributors have
not. The Introduction will help update the reader through to the end of
2000.

The editor thanks Dr Leonard Sebastian, formerly a Fellow at ISEAS
(now with the Institute of Defence and Strategic Studies, Singapore), who
co-ordinated the Forum. Appreciation is also extended to Anggito Abimanyu
of the Faculty of Economics at Gadjah Mada University, Yogyakarta,
Indonesia, for his assistance with aspects of the conference and the resulting
publication.

Anthony L. Smith



Contents

List of Tables

List of Figures

List of Contributors
Abbreviations
Preface

1

INTRODUCTION

Abdurrahman Wahid’s Economic Agenda:
The Views of Leading Decision-Makers and Commentators
Anthony L. Smith

SECTION I
THE MACROECONOMY IN YEAR 2000

Meltdown of the Indonesian Economy:
Causes, Impacts, Responses, and Lessons
Anwar Nasution
Economic Policy: Key Issues
Boediono

SECTION II
MONETARY-BANKING, INFLATION, AND
EXCHANGE RATE POLICY

Indonesia’s Economic Policy under the Wahid Administration
Bambang Kusumanto

Restarting Economic Growth in Indonesia
Anthony S. Chan

Inflation and the Central Bank
Joshua Felman

SECTION III
FISCAL POLICY, DECENTRALIZATION, AND GOOD
GOVERNANCE

Fiscal Issues and Decentralization
Sri Mulyani Indrawati

viii

Xil
XV

25

49

59
65

69

77



vi

8

9

CONTENTS

Good Governance and the Indonesian Economy
Howard Dick

Five Crucial Issues for the Economy
Mark Baird

SECTION 1V

83

93

SOCIAL ISSUES, EMPLOYMENT, AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

10

11

12

16

17

18

The Socio-Economic Impact of the Crisis
Anggito Abimanyu

An Update on Poverty and Social Issues
Mohamad Ikhsan

Policies for Sustainable Economic Development in Indonesia

Aris Ananta

SECTION V
THE MICROECONOMY IN YEAR 2000

Investment and State Enterprises
Laksamana Sukardi

Industry and Trade
Jusuf Kalla

Key Principles for the 2000 Budget
Noor Fuad

SECTION VI
BANK RESTRUCTURING

An Overview of Bank Restructuring in Indonesia
Farid Harianto

Indonesian Bank Restructuring:

A Practitioner’s View
Gunarni Soeworo

Restructuring the Banking System:

Indonesia’s Challenge
Sri Adiningsih

SECTION VIi
CORPORATE DEBT RESTRUCTURING

Indonesia’s Corporate Debt:
The Role of the Jakarta Initiative Task Force
Jusuf Anwar

101

110

116

141

146

150

174

187



20

21

22

24

25

CONTENTS i
Corporate Debt Restructuring
Franky Widjaja 191

SECTION VIII
TRADE, MANUFACTURING, AGRICULTURE, AND SMEs

The Crisis and Agriculture Policy

H.S. Dillon 197
Industrial Policy for Indonesia
Faisal Basri 206
SECTION IX

PRINCIPLES FOR STABILIZATION AND REFORM
Comments on Indonesia’s Economic Reform

Emil Salim 211
Comments on Indonesia’s Economic Reform

Mohammad Sadli 215
Conclusion

Anthony L. Smith 217

Index 221



2.1
2.2
23
24

2.5
8.1

10.1

10.2

10.3

11.1
11.2

11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
17.1

17.2
17.3
18.1
18.2
18.3

18.4

List of Tables

Indonesia: External Debt Outstanding, 1989-99
Indonesia: Banking Sector Indicators, 1985-99
Indonesia: Central Government Budget Summary,
1994/95-2001/01

Indonesia: The Cost of Bank Restructuring (as of
November 1999)

Indonesian Economic Projection

Central Government Revenue and Expenditure as of
Percentage of GDP (1997)

Employment Impact of Socio-Employment Crisis,

1997 and 1998

Average Expenditure (Rp/Capita/Month) Due to the
Group Population, 1996, 1998 and 1999

Number and Percentage of Poor, With Different Methods
in the Rural and Urban Areas, 1996-99

Indonesia: Household’s Real Income per Person
Indonesia: Number and Percentage of the Poverty
Population Using Different Measures, 1996-99
Indonesia: Real Wages by Sector

Indonesia: Employment Changes, 1997-98

Indonesia: The Distribution of Working Hours, 1997-98
Indonesia: Percentage of Experienced Unemployed Workers
Total Credit Portfolio (Rupiah and Foreign Currency) by
Group of Banks

Total Commercial Banks’ Deposits by Group of Banks
Total Number of Commercial Banks by Group of Banks
Asset Value and Average of Financial Sector Growth in
Indonesia in 1996

Development of Commercial Bank Asset and Equity in
Indonesia June 1998 to March 1999

Non-Performing Loans in Commercial Banks 1995 to
January 1999

Percentage of Non-Performing Loans Based on
Collectability by Commercial Banks in Indonesia 1996
to May 1999

27
32

41

45
47

87

103

104

106
111

112
112
113
114
115

164
169
173
176
177

177

178



List of Figures

2.1 Share Liquidity Credit to Base Money (BM), Share of
Intervention (IR) to Open Market Operation (OMO),
and Share of Liquidity Credit to BM and OMO, 1995-99 29
2.2 Inflation, One Month SBI Rate and Exchange Rate, 1997-99 30

2.3 The Emergence of Non-Performing Loans, 1997-99 33
2.4  Indonesia: Nominal and Real Effective Exchange Rate,
1993-99 35
2.5 Indonesia: Differential between Domestic Deposit Rate and
LIBOR, 1995-99 36

10.1 Ratio Between the Rich (Non-Agriculture Rich Urban
Group) and the Poor (Landless Group) Within the Ten

Household Groups 105
17.1  Credit Portfolio 166
17.2  Foreign Currency Deposit 168

17.3 Rupiah Deposit 170



