Gus Dur and the Indonesian Economy



Gus Dur and the Indonesian Economy

edited by Anthony L. Smith



First published in Singapore in 2001 by Institute of Southeast Asian Studies 30 Heng Mui Keng Terrace Pasir Panjang Singapore 119614

Internet e-mail: publish@iseas.edu.sg
World Wide Web: http://www.iseas.edu.sg/pub.html

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the Institute of Southeast Asian Studies.

© 2001 Institute of Southeast Asian Studies, Singapore.

The responsibility for facts and opinions in this publication rests exclusively with the editor and contributors and their interpretations do not necessarily reflect the views or the policy of the Institute or its supporters.

ISEAS Library Cataloguing-in-Publication Data

Gus Dur and the Indonesian economy / edited by Anthony L. Smith.

- 1. Indonesia—Economic conditions—1945-
- 2. Indonesia—Economic policy.
- 3. Fiscal policy—Indonesia.
- 4. Banks and banking—Indonesia.
- 5. Debts, External—Indonesia.
- 6. Economic stabilization—Indonesia.
- 7. Wahid, Abdurrahman,
- I. Smith, Anthony L.

HC447 G98

2001

sls2000062570

ISBN 981-230-115-1

Cover photograph courtesy of TEMPO/Robin Ong. Printed in Singapore by Seng Lee Press Pte Ltd.

Gus Dur and the Indonesian Economy

The **Institute of Southeast Asian Studies** (**ISEAS**) was established as an autonomous organization in 1968. It is a regional research centre for scholars and other specialists concerned with modern Southeast Asia, particularly the manyfaceted problems of stability and security, economic development, and political and social change.

The Institute's research programmes are the Regional Economic Studies (RES, including ASEAN and APEC), Regional Strategic and Political Studies (RSPS), and Regional Social and Cultural Studies (RSCS).

The Institute is governed by a twenty-two-member Board of Trustees comprising nominees from the Singapore Government, the National University of Singapore, the various Chambers of Commerce, and professional and civic organizations. An Executive Committee oversees day-to-day operations; it is chaired by the Director, the Institute's chief academic and administrative officer.

List of Figures

2.1	Share Liquidity Credit to Base Money (BM), Share of	
	Intervention (IR) to Open Market Operation (OMO),	
	and Share of Liquidity Credit to BM and OMO, 1995-99	29
2.2	Inflation, One Month SBI Rate and Exchange Rate, 1997-99	30
2.3	The Emergence of Non-Performing Loans, 1997–99	33
2.4	Indonesia: Nominal and Real Effective Exchange Rate,	
	1993–99	35
2.5	Indonesia: Differential between Domestic Deposit Rate and	
	LIBOR, 1995–99	36
10.1	Ratio Between the Rich (Non-Agriculture Rich Urban	
	Group) and the Poor (Landless Group) Within the Ten	
	Household Groups	105
17.1	Credit Portfolio	166
17.2	Foreign Currency Deposit	168
17.3	Rupiah Deposit	170

List of Contributors

Anggito Abimanyu Faculty of Economics,

Gadjah Mada University Yogyakarta, Indonesia

Aris Ananta Department of Economics

National University of Singapore

Jusuf Anwar Jakarta Initiative Task Force for

Corporate Restructuring, Indonesia

Mark Baird World Bank Country Director, Indonesia

Faisal Basri LPEM-FEUI, University of Indonesia

Boediono Faculty of Economics,

Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia

Anthony S. Chan USAID, Indonesia

Howard Dick Department of Management

Australian Centre for International Business

University of Melbourne

H. S. Dillon Executive Director of Center for

Agricultural Policy (CAPS), Indonesia

Joshua Felman International Monetary Fund, Jakarta

Noor Fuad Director-General, Ministry of Finance

Republic of Indonesia

Farid Harianto Deputy Chairman, Indonesian Bank

Restructuring Agency (IBRA)

Mohamad Ikhsan Associate Director,

Micro Economic Division LPEM-FEUI, Jakarta

Jusuf Kalla Former Minister for Industry and Trade

Republic of Indonesia

Bambang Kusumanto Ministry of Finance

Republic of Indonesia

Anwar Nasution Dean and Professor of Economics,

Faculty of Economics,

University of Indonesia; and

Senior Deputy Governor of Bank Indonesia

Mohammad Sadli Chairman, Indonesian Forum Foundation

Emil Salim Head, National Economic Council (DEN)

Gunarni Soeworo Head, Indonesian Bankers Association

(Perbanas)

Anthony L. Smith Fellow, Institute of Southeast Asian Studies

(ISEAS), Singapore

Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia Sri Adiningsih

Sri Mulyani Indrawati LPEM-FEUI, University of Indonesia

Laksamana Sukardi Former Minister for Investment and State

Enterprises, Republic of Indonesia

Franky Widjaja Group Managing Director

Sinar Mas Group

Abbreviations

ADB Asian Development Bank AFTA ASEAN Free Trade Area AMU Asset Management Unit

APBN Anggaran Pengeluaran dan Belanja Negara (government

budget)

APEC Asia Pacific Economic Co-operation
ASEAN Association of Southeast Asian Nations

Bappenas Badan Perencanaan Nasional (National Development

Planning Board or Planning Board)

BCA Bank Central Asia

BDI Bank Dagang Indonesia

BI Bank Indonesia

BII Bank Internasional Indonesia
BIS Bank for International Standards

BLBI Bantuan Likuiditas Bank Indonesia (Bank Indonesia

Liquidity Assistance)

BPK Badan Pemeriksa Keuangan (State Auditing Agency)
BPS Biro Pusat Statistik (Central Bureau of Statistics)
Bulog Badan Urusan Logistik Nasional (National Logistics

Board)

CAPs Centre for Agricultural Policy

CAR capital adequacy ratio CDs certificate of deposit

CGP Consultative Group on Indonesia

CPF Central Provident Fund CPI consumer price index

DPR Dewan Perwakilan Rakyat (People's Representative

Assembly)

EPF Employees Provident Fund

FX foreign exchange

GDP gross domestic product

HDI human development index

IBRA Indonesian Bank Restructuring Agency

IMF International Monetary Fund

INDRA Indonesia Debt Restructuring Agency

IPO initial public offering

HTF Jakarta Initiative Task Force

KKN korupsi, kolusi, dan nepotisme (corruption, collusion and

nepotism)

KLBI Kredit Likuiditas Bank Indonesia (Bank Indonesia's

Special Credit Scheme)

Kredit Usaha Tani (farmers' credit scheme) **KUT**

London Inter-Bank Offered Rate LIBOR

Lembaga Ilmu Pengetahun Indonesia (Indonesian LIPI

Academy of Science)

LoI Letter of Intent

LPEM-FEUI Lembaga Penelitian Ekonomi dan Masyarakat —

Fakultas Ekonomi Universitas Indonesia (Institute for Economic and Social Development — Faculty of

Economics, University of Indonesia)

MAI Multilateral Agreement on Investment

MOA Ministry of Agriculture

NGOs non-governmental organizations NIEs Newly Industrialized Economies

NPL non-performing loan

OFG One-Stop Facilitation Group PAN Partai Amanat Nasional

PDI-P Partai Demokrasi Indonesia-Perjuangan

Perbanas Indonesian Bankers Association

PKB Partai Kebangkitan Bangsa

PLN Perusahaan Listrik Negara (National Electricity

Company)

REEF Real Effective Exchange Rate SAM Social Accounting Matrix

SBI Sertifikat Bank Indonesia (Bank Indonesia Certificates)

SMEs small and medium enterprises

SOEs State-owned enterprises

SSN Social Safety Net

xiv ABBREVIATIONS

SUPAS Five-yearly Population Census

SUSENAS Indonesia Socio-Economic Survey

TNI Tentara Nasional Indonesia (Indonesian Armed Forces)

UNDP United Nations Development Programme

VOC Vereenigde Oostandische Compagnie (Dutch East India

Company)

WTO World Trade Organization

Preface

The chapters in this volume started life as conference papers at the Institute of Southeast Asian Studies' (ISEAS) Indonesia Forum entitled "Abdurrahman Wahid's First 100 Days: An Economic Agenda" held on 17-18 January 2000. The Forum drew together Indonesian government ministers, senior civil servants, representatives of bilateral and multilateral organizations, and academics. The record of these proceedings is valuable in order to assess the views of decision-makers and academics (some of whom are advisers to government in a formal or informal capacity) concerning the overall economic direction of Indonesia. It should be noted that the two cabinet ministers here, Laksamana Sukardi and Jusuf Kalla. subsequently left cabinet under controversial circumstances. However, they were government ministers and representatives of the Wahid government at the time of writing their respective papers. The papers were presented in January 2000 but a decision was taken not to attempt to alter the details in each chapters for publication. Some aspects have dated, but the challenges, dilemmas, themes, and analysis of the overall economic prospects for the Wahid administration identified by the contributors have not. The Introduction will help update the reader through to the end of 2000.

The editor thanks Dr Leonard Sebastian, formerly a Fellow at ISEAS (now with the Institute of Defence and Strategic Studies, Singapore), who co-ordinated the Forum. Appreciation is also extended to Anggito Abimanyu of the Faculty of Economics at Gadjah Mada University, Yogyakarta, Indonesia, for his assistance with aspects of the conference and the resulting publication.

Anthony L. Smith

Contents

Lis	st of Tables	viii
Lis	st of Figures	ix
	st of Contributors	Х
	breviations	хіі
Pr	eface	xv
	INTRODUCTION	
1	Abdurrahman Wahid's Economic Agenda: The Views of Leading Decision-Makers and Commentators Anthony L. Smith	1
	Thunony D. Shun	•
	SECTION I THE MACROECONOMY IN YEAR 2000	
2	Meltdown of the Indonesian Economy:	
_	Causes, Impacts, Responses, and Lessons	
	Anwar Nasution	25
3	Economic Policy: Key Issues	
	Boediono	49
	anamay v	
	SECTION II	
	MONETARY-BANKING, INFLATION, AND EXCHANGE RATE POLICY	
4	Indonesia's Economic Policy under the Wahid Administration	
	Bambang Kusumanto	59
5	Restarting Economic Growth in Indonesia	
,	Anthony S. Chan	65
6	Inflation and the Central Bank	
	Joshua Felman	69
	SECTION III	
	FISCAL POLICY, DECENTRALIZATION, AND GOOD GOVERNANCE	
7	Fiscal Issues and Decentralization	
	Sri Mulyani Indrawati	77
	•	

8	Good Governance and the Indonesian Economy Howard Dick	83
9	Five Crucial Issues for the Economy Mark Baird	93
	Mark Baira	93
	SECTION IV	
SC	OCIAL ISSUES, EMPLOYMENT, AND POVERTY ALLEVIAT	NOI
10	The Socio-Economic Impact of the Crisis	
	Anggito Abimanyu	101
11	An Update on Poverty and Social Issues	
12	Mohamad Ikhsan	110
12	Policies for Sustainable Economic Development in Indonesia Aris Ananta	116
	SECTION V	
	THE MICROECONOMY IN YEAR 2000	
13	Investment and State Enterprises	
15	Laksamana Sukardi	141
14	Industry and Trade	• • •
	Jusuf Kalla	146
15	Key Principles for the 2000 Budget	
	Noor Fuad	150
	SECTION VI	
	BANK RESTRUCTURING	
16	An Overview of Bank Restructuring in Indonesia	
10	Farid Harianto	157
17	Indonesian Bank Restructuring:	157
	A Practitioner's View	
	Gunarni Soeworo	163
18	Restructuring the Banking System:	
	Indonesia's Challenge	
	Sri Adiningsih	174
	SECTION VII	
	CORPORATE DEBT RESTRUCTURING	
19	Indonesia's Corporate Debt:	
	The Role of the Jakarta Initiative Task Force	
	Jusuf Anwar	187

20 Corporate Debt Restructuring	
Franky Widjaja	191
OF CTION VIII	
SECTION VIII	
TRADE, MANUFACTURING, AGRICULTURE, AND SMEs	
21 The Crisis and Agriculture Policy	
H.S. Dillon	197
22 Industrial Policy for Indonesia	
Faisal Basri	206
SECTION IX	
PRINCIPLES FOR STABILIZATION AND REFORM	
23 Comments on Indonesia's Economic Reform	
Emil Salim	211
24 Comments on Indonesia's Economic Reform	
Mohammad Sadli	215
25 Conclusion	
Anthony L. Smith	217
•	
Index	

List of Tables

2.1	Indonesia: External Debt Outstanding, 1989–99	27
2.2	Indonesia: Banking Sector Indicators, 1985–99	32
2.3	Indonesia: Central Government Budget Summary, 1994/95–2001/01	41
2.4	Indonesia: The Cost of Bank Restructuring (as of	
	November 1999)	45
2.5	Indonesian Economic Projection	47
8.1	Central Government Revenue and Expenditure as of Percentage of GDP (1997)	87
10.1	Employment Impact of Socio-Employment Crisis, 1997 and 1998	103
10.2	Average Expenditure (Rp/Capita/Month) Due to the	
	Group Population, 1996, 1998 and 1999	104
10.3	Number and Percentage of Poor, With Different Methods	
	in the Rural and Urban Areas, 1996–99	106
11.1	Indonesia: Household's Real Income per Person	111
11.2	Indonesia: Number and Percentage of the Poverty	
	Population Using Different Measures, 1996–99	112
11.3	Indonesia: Real Wages by Sector	112
11.4	Indonesia: Employment Changes, 1997–98	113
11.5	Indonesia: The Distribution of Working Hours, 1997–98	114
11.6	Indonesia: Percentage of Experienced Unemployed Workers	115
17.1	Total Credit Portfolio (Rupiah and Foreign Currency) by	
	Group of Banks	164
17.2	Total Commercial Banks' Deposits by Group of Banks	169
17.3	Total Number of Commercial Banks by Group of Banks	173
18.1	Asset Value and Average of Financial Sector Growth in	
	Indonesia in 1996	176
18.2	Development of Commercial Bank Asset and Equity in	
	Indonesia June 1998 to March 1999	177
18.3	Non-Performing Loans in Commercial Banks 1995 to	
	January 1999	177
18.4	Percentage of Non-Performing Loans Based on	
	Collectability by Commercial Banks in Indonesia 1996	
	to May 1999	178

List of Figures

2.1	Share Liquidity Credit to Base Money (BM), Share of	
	Intervention (IR) to Open Market Operation (OMO),	
	and Share of Liquidity Credit to BM and OMO, 1995-99	29
2.2	Inflation, One Month SBI Rate and Exchange Rate, 1997-99	30
2.3	The Emergence of Non-Performing Loans, 1997–99	33
2.4	Indonesia: Nominal and Real Effective Exchange Rate,	
	1993–99	35
2.5	Indonesia: Differential between Domestic Deposit Rate and	
	LIBOR, 1995–99	36
10.1	Ratio Between the Rich (Non-Agriculture Rich Urban	
	Group) and the Poor (Landless Group) Within the Ten	
	Household Groups	105
17.1	Credit Portfolio	166
17.2	Foreign Currency Deposit	168
17.3	Rupiah Deposit	170